Wisconsin law.
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1 COSMETOLOGYEXAMINING BOARD Cos 1.01

Chapter Cos 1

DEFINITIONS
Cos1.01 Definitions.
R NQt;e:IFCfgapter 3&% mas égréumbered ch. Cos 1 under s. 13.92 (4) fitits., (10) “Licensee”means a person who holds a license, permit,
egister-ebruary 0. - . . . R
Note: See ChapteBPS 50or rules governing the licensing of barbers, barberingi:ertlﬁcateot registration |_ssued_ by the boarql or Who _has the right
managersand barbering establishments. k? rercwiew a license, permit, certificate or registration issued by the
oard.
Cos 1.0:_L D_eflnltlons. For the_purpose_s of cf@os 1_t011: (11g) “Massaging,’as used at #54.01 (2)and(13), Stats.,
(1) “Antiseptic” means a chemicahat kills or inhibits the meansmassage for cosmetic rather than therapeutic purposes.
growth of oganisms on skin or living tissue. (11n) “Mechanicalexfoliation” means the physical removal

(1v) “Board” means the cosmetology examining board.  of surface epidermal cells by means that include but arénmot
(2) “Chemicalrelaxing” means the process of straighteninged to brushing machines, granulated scryesl-of masques or

hair by use of chemical agents. drying preparations that are rubbeff, and microdermabrasion.
(2m) “Chemicalwaving” means a system of permanentwav (11r) “Microdermabrasion” means mechanical exfoliation

ing employing chemicals rather than heat. usingan abrasive material apparatus to remove surface epider
(3) “Contagious” means capable dbeing transmitted by mal cells with a mechanical closed loop vacuum system.

director indirect contact. (11w) “Nail enhancement” means any material other tizin
(3e) “Cosmetologist’has the meaningjven in s454.01 (7e) polishwhich isadded to the fingernail or toenail generated by the

Stats. person’sown body or which is used to enhance the fingernail or
(3g) “Credential” means a license, permit or certificate or cetoenailof a person.

tification of registration that is issued under b4, Stats. (12) “Owner” meanghe person who holds an establishment
(3m) “Cosmetologymanager” has the meaning given in slicenseor right to renew an establishment license.

454.01(7s) Stats. (13) “Patron” means a person to whom services from a cos

(3r) “Cutting,” as used at 954.01 (13) Stats., means exelu metologist,aesthetician, electrologist or manicurist are provided
sively the cutting of human nails, cuticles and calluses, and ddes compensation.
not refer to any other invasive procedure. (13m) “Personalcare servicesmeans shampooing, setting,
(4) “Department’means the department of safety and profesombing,brushing, cutting, chemical waving, chemicalbxing,
sionalservices. bleachingor coloring the hair “Personal care services” also
(6) “Disinfectant” means a chemical product that destroys includeselectrology manicuring and aesthetic services.

disease—causinigacteria. (13t) “Physician” means a person licensed irisébnsin to
Note: Examplesof disinfectants are: 1. A solution of household bleach (e acticemedicine and sgery.

centsodium hypochlorite) and water containing at least 500 parts per million (ppr% “ ", N

availablechlorine (1:100 dilution, or 2 teaspoonshmiusehold bleach per quartof ~ (14) “Practitioner” means a person who holds a current

watermade fresh each day prior to use); 2. A soluticat tast 70% isopropyl aleo  |icenseto practica:osmetology issued underd®4.06 (2) Stats.

hol; 3. A solution using a phenolic germicidal suchysol (brown bottle); 4. A solu “ - S .

tion using an iodophor germicidal agenthas iodine or Betadyne; and 5. A solution ~ (14m) “Sterilization” means a process which destroys all

usinga quaternary ammonium germicide agent suctyasli(spray) or Barbicide forms of microbial life, including spores.

Plus. . . . . .
i~ - — . (15) “Supervision”meangegular on—premise coordination,
(6e) “Disinfection” means application of a disinfectant-fol ;.o o and inspection of the practice of another

lowing th h cleaning of the utensil.
owing torolign cleaning o e rensi (16) “Training permit holder” means a persaho holds a

(6m) “Division” means the division ofegal services and - o
compliancen the departmeruf safety and professional services?urrenttra'n'r.'g permit pssued pur suant.to4§.4 'QG (9) Stats.
Note: Immersion of the object to be disinfected in a solution of household bleach

(6s) “Exfoliation” means the process whereby the superficia v percent sodium hypochlorite diluted to 2 teaspoons per quart of water).

epidermalcells are removed from the skin. History: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1989, No. 403eff. 8-1-89; renum(7) to (13) to be
“ . " . . é8) to (14), cr (7), Registey December1990, No. 420efl. 1-1-91; rand recr(11),

(7) “Full time” means work which is performed for 30 hours (14), renum. (12) and (13) to be (13) and (14)(X2), Register May, 1993, No.
perweek or the maximum number of hours an establishment#®, ef. 6-1-93; renum. (1) to (1m),.d1), Registey November1994, No. 46,ef.

H i H 12-1-94renum. (1) to be (1m),.of1), (2m), (10m), (13m) and (16),and recr(2)
openif th‘(‘e establlshment. |§ oPen less than 30 hqulrs per W,e?kand(g), renum. and am. (5) to be (15) and am. (6}, (8) andRBjstér May, 1999,
(7m) “Generalsupervision” means the supervising physiciaNo. 521, ef. 6-1-99; correction in (Lm) made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1., SRety-,
is available for direct communication, either in person or by tel tfrrn’)\";% %f%’rrgﬁur?]z%g)%gﬁ;gig%@-(gﬂ;fgg dag%é?r)(agt(g%v) (:r% ((fgﬁq%'gg]r_
phone,radio, radiotelephone, television or similar means andiiger september 2003 No. 578f. 10-1-03,CR 05-18 r. (1m), am. (3), (3r) and
physicallylocated within 120 miles of the licensee. (8;, ziwu)m.( ](fr;),((jgr),) (@ %néil(slg) to be ('t\sle), (GrE), mza()) ggc’i\j (1gl%§ (fg)' 1(7(r)r16),
“ : ” : H : , n), r), W) an t eglster ovembper 0. . —1-006;
. (8) “Infectious” means capable of being transmitted, with o(cr?)rrectionsin (4), (6m)made under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., St&egister January 2012
without contact. No. 673(CR ]:;—(01]): ?m. )(in(tro.))l'\zegi)ster(lj\/larcigj 2012 No. 6,(76)#.(61)—1—12; correc
u ” ; TP : :tionsin (intro.), (1v),(11g), (13), (14) made under s. 13.92 (4 6., 7., SReg);
(9) “Laser” means light amplification by the stimulated emisii  Fepruary 2613 No. 686R 15-035 cr. (3e), (3m), am. (6m), (116, (17)Reg-

sion of radiation. ister December 2015 No. 72@ff. 1-1-16

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
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